

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 12-0472 **Version:** 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 7/17/2012 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

On agenda: 7/17/2012 Final action: 8/13/2012

Title: Approves a Cooperation Agreement with the Urban Renewal Authority for the Ironworks Foundry

Urban Redevelopment Area to establish, among other matters, the parameters for tax increment financing with property and sales tax increment at 3350 Brighton in Council District 9. (LAND USE, TRANSPORTATION & INFRASTRUCTURE) Approves a Cooperation Agreement with the Urban Renewal Authority for the Ironworks Foundry Urban Redevelopment Area to establish, among other matters, the parameters for tax increment financing with property tax increment and sales tax

increment at 3350 Brighton in Council District 9. A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON AUGUST

13, 2012. The Committee approved filing this bill at its meeting on 7-17-12.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR12.0472. DOF - Ironworks Coop Agreement DURA, 3. Ironworks Project_LUTI

Presentation 2012-07-17, 4. CB12-0472_Bill_Ironworks Foundry URA Coop. Agrmt, 5. CB12-

0472_Cooperative Agrmt_Ironworks Foundry

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/13/2012	4	City Council	passed	Pass
8/6/2012	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
7/31/2012	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
7/17/2012	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved for filing	Pass